

# Town of Merrimack, New Hampshire

6 Baboosic Lake Rd · Merrimack, NH 03054 · www.merrimacknh.gov

May 12, 2023

# REQUEST FOR BID Community TV Studio Lighting Upgrades

Bids will be received by the Town of Merrimack until 2:00 PM on Friday, June 2, 2023 to provide equipment, installation and training to the Media Department for "Community TV Studio Lighting" upgrade, in accordance with the enclosed specifications and following conditions.

The bid is for equipment, installation and training (with the DMX Control Console) for the upgrade.

The Media Department has a Smartfade 24/48 DMX Console that they may use as trade-in allowance. Please provide a separate quote for the trade in on the bid form.

The bid shall be submitted on the Bid Form furnished herewith and shall exclude state and federal taxes not applicable to municipalities. The bid price shall be quoted F.O.B. Town of Merrimack, 6 Baboosic Lake Rd, Merrimack, NH 03054.

The Town reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive irregularities in the bids, and to accept the bid which best serves the interest of the Town.

Bids must be delivered to the Town of Merrimack Finance Department, 6 Baboosic Lake Rd, Merrimack, NH 03054 or faxed to (603) 424-0516 by the date and time specified above.

The Town of Merrimack's Purchasing Policy is available on the Town's website: <a href="http://www.merrimacknh.gov/finance-department/pages/bid-opportunities">http://www.merrimacknh.gov/finance-department/pages/bid-opportunities</a>; a copy may be obtained by contacting the Purchasing Agent.

For additional information contact Kelly Valluzzi, Purchasing Agent, at <a href="mailto:kvalluzzi@merrimacknh.gov">kvalluzzi@merrimacknh.gov</a> or (603) 424-7075.



#### TOWN OF MERRIMACK, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Tel:

Fax:

603-424-7075

603-424-0516

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 6 Baboosic Lake Road

Merrimack, NH 03054

# Bid Specifications Community TV Studio Lighting Upgrade

### **Equipment:**

#### **CURTAIN**

- (QTY 1) 31' Chroma Curtain
  - O Supply (1) drapery panel sewn with "Polypro" inherently flame-retardant polyester color "Chroma-key green", sewn flat (0% fullness) with grommets on 9" centers, 2" side hems and a 4" bottom hem with an internal chain pocket with #8 zinc plated jack chain. Sew bottom hem to run 2" a.f.f. One (1) panel 31'-0"W supplied with s-hooks and (17) ADC 4237 carriers.

#### **LIGHTING**

- (QTY 1) PrimeTime Studio LED 40 Fixture with DMX Control & Pass Thru Power-3200K – MSLED 40-S-DMX 3200K
- (QTY 2) PrimeTime Studio LED 20 Fixture with DMX Control & Pass Thru Power-3200K-MSLED 20-S-DMX 3200K
- (QTY 2) Chauvet Colorado 1 Quad Zoom RGBW LED DMX Fixture Colorado 1QZoom
- (QTY 5) C-Clamp
- (QTY 5) Silver Safety Cable 30"
- (QTY 1) 5-Pin DMX Cable 15' **P-DMX5-15**
- (QTY 2) 5-Pin DMX Cable 10' **P-DMX5-10**
- (QTY 1) 14/3 TrueOne/DMX 6' Extension Bundle P-MTPD-DMX5-T1-T1-6

#### **DIMMING CONTROL**

- (QTY 1) ETC ColorSource 20 40-Fixture DMX Control Console ETCCS-20
- (QTY 1) ETC ColorSource 20 Dust Cover ETCCSDC1

#### TRADE IN

• Smartfade 24/48 DMX Console

Installation and training will be needed. To inspect the area, please contact Nicholas Lavallee at nlavallee@merrimacknh.gov or (603) 424-8524 to set up a date and time.



# TOWN OF MERRIMACK, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Tel:

Fax:

603-424-7075

603-424-0516

FINANCE DEPARTMENT 6 Baboosic Lake Road Merrimack, NH 03054

## Bid on Community TV Studio Lighting Upgrade Bid Form

Due by 2:00 PM on Friday, June 2, 2023

31' Chroma Curtain		\$	_ x 1 = \$	
PrimeTime Studio LED 40 Fixture w/DMX Control & Pass Thru Power – 3200K				
	MSLED 40-S-DMX 3200K	\$	_ x 1 = \$	
PrimeTime Studio LED 20 Fixture w/DMX Control & Pass Thru Power – 3200K				
	MSLED 20-S-DMX 3200K	\$	_ x 2 = \$	
Chauvet Colorado 1 Quad Zoom RGBW LED DMX Fixture				
	Colorado1QZoom	\$	_ x 2 = \$	
C-Clamp	CCLAMP	\$	_ x 5 = \$	
Silver Safety Cable-30"	Safety Cable	\$	_ x 5 = \$	
5-Pin DMX Cable - 15'	P-DMX5-15	\$	_ x 1 = \$	
5-Pin DMX Cable – 10'	P-DMX5-10	\$	_ x 2 = \$	
14/3 TrueOne/DMX 6' Extension Bundle				
	P-MTPD-DMX5-T1-T1-6	\$	_ x 1 = \$	
ETC ColorSource 20 40-Fixture DMX Control Console				
	ETCCS-20	\$	_ x 1 = \$	
ETC ColorSource 20 Dust Cover	ETCCSDC1	\$	_ x 1 = \$	
Installation			\$	
Training for DMX Control Console			\$	
Total bid price \$				
	**all prices include delivery			

Trade in Allowance for the Smartfade 24/48 DMX Console:

Delivery will be made within calendar days after receipt of the Town's related order.	purchase		
The above bid is provided in accordance with the Town's bid invitation dated May 12, 2023, except as indicated below.			
Bidder:			
Street Address:			
City, State, Zip Code:			
Phone No: Fax No:			
Authorized Signature:			
Printed Name:Date:			
E-Mail address:			